Ref: 2020/005 (Extract)

## Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 Subject: Social Housing Properties Built and Owned

## Request:

I would like the following information:

- 1. The total number of social housing properties owned by the housing association, broken down by geographical area and bedroom number.
- 2. The total number of social housing properties built by the housing association in each of the past ten years, broken down by geographical area and bedroom number.

## Response:

The information requested is provided below.

1. The total number of social housing properties owned by Rosehill Housing Cooperative Limited, broken down by geographical area and bedroom number.

No. of Bedrooms	Geographical Area	No. of Properties owned at 30/07/2020:
Studio	All Greater Pollok (G53 postcode)	4
One	All Greater Pollok (G53 postcode)	125
Two	All Greater Pollok (G53 postcode)	435
Three	All Greater Pollok (G53 postcode)	356
Four	All Greater Pollok (G53 postcode)	111
Seven	All Greater Pollok (G53 postcode)	1
TOTAL		1,032

2. The total number of social housing properties built by Rosehill Housing Cooperative Limited in each of the past ten years, broken down by geographical area and bedroom number.

Completion	One	Two	Three	Total	Geographical
Date (Financial	Bedroom	Bedrooms	Bedrooms		Area
Year)					
2009-2010	-	11	1	12	G53
2010-2011	-	-	-	-	n/a
2011-2012	-	-	-	-	n/a
2012-2013	-	-	-	-	n/a
2013-2014	-	-	-	-	n/a
2014-2015	-	-	-	-	n/a
2015-2016	-	-	-	-	n/a
2016-2017	-	-	-	-	n/a
2017-2018	-	19	1	20	G53
2018-2019	3	19	6	28	G53
2019 (Year to	-	-	-	-	n/a
Date)					